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Industrial Units in Andhra Pradesh

3US. Shri M. V. Krishna Rao: Will the Minister of Commerce and Indus try be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the new industrial units in large scale sector established in Andhra Pradesh during 1960 with their location; and

(b) the names of the new indus trial uni., in large scale sector start ed or to be started in Andhra Pra desh during 1961 with their location?

The Minister of Industry (Shri
Manubhai Shah): (a) and (b). 35
licences for the establishment of new undertakings in Andhra· Pradesh were issued during 1960 and 1961
(upto July, 1961l. In so far as the names of the new industrial under takings established in 1960 and 1961
(upto July, 1961) with their location are concerned, they are given in the Journal of Trade and Industry.

Tn" names of the industrial units that are to be established in future c"nnot be foreseen.

European Common Market

343'7. Shri Barish Chandra Mathur:
Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether in the light of U.K.'s likely joining of European Common Market any special meas\lres in orga nisation and otherwise are being taken to look after our exports; and

(b) whether our commercial re presentativ!\, abroad have been ad vised to take any action or any special representative is exclusively in charge of the matter?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (a) and (b). The question is currently under discussion with the authorities concerned and the House will be informed in due course of any special measures that may be decided upon. Our Commercial Representatives have been instructed to remain in touch with the Governments to which they are accredited and to report on developments from time to time.

Secondary Scbools in Berobhanga Colony in 24 Parganas

3438. Shrimati Renu Chakravartty:
Will the M'nister of Rehabilitation and Minority Mairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Ques tion No. 1944 on the 16th December,
1960 and state:

(a) whether Government have en quired how many children are school less due to the fact that there are no Secondary Schools in Herobhanga Refugee Colony in 24 Parganas;

(b) whether it is a fact that it is far from any other Secondary school;

(c) whether it is a fact that the Minister on his visit to the Colony, several years ago, promised the re fugees a secondary school there; and

(d) what are the changed circums stances for delaying it?

The Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna): (a) to (cl. Three Primary Schools and One Junior High School are functioning in the Herobhanga Colony, the number of students on !he rolls in these schools being about
544. Inquiries made in December, 1960 had revealed that a High School was not yet needed. The Junior High School authorities, however, have been instructed by the State Government to add class IX to the School when required. There is an existing Higher Secondary School at a distance of a·bout 5 miles from the Colony.

(d) Does not arise.
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Fall in Quality of Indian Tea

3442. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that this season's samples of new crop of Indian tea in London sales have been found of poor quality and that the buyers have virtually neglected some at the lots on after; and

(b) if so, whether Government pro pose to make an inquiry into the causes of falling of the quality?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (8) The North Indian crop during the current season has been larger than in the previous years main. ly because of the excessive rainfall

